

Celebrating Youth

The "Celebrating Youth" Awards Program was created to recognize youth (6th to 12th grade) who demonstrate a commitment to community involvement as well as personal achievement. These are young men and women who have taken on the personal responsibility of helping to improve the quality of life in Corona. There are endless examples of what constitutes an outstanding youth. The "Celebrating Youth" Awards Program gives us the opportunity to nominate and shine the spotlight on a youth's selfless contributions and acts of goodwill.

The Process

The Celebrating Youth Selection Committee members are Corona residents and were chosen based on their background in community involvement and civic affairs. The judging criteria is based on the definition of an "ideal youth".

Application due dates:

1st Quarter: March 31

2nd Quarter: June 30

3rd Quarter: September 30

4th Quarter: December 31



RULES:

Any Corona resident can nominate a youth. Those that submit a nomination must not live in the same household as the nominee. To nominate a youth, simply complete and submit a "Celebrating Youth" Award Nomination Form by the above due dates. Nominations forms are available at www.discovercorona.com or at City Hall, City Manager's Office. All nominations must be submitted to:

City of Corona City Manager's Office 400 S. Vicentia Corona, CA 92882

Attn: Celebrating Youth Awards Committee

An "ideal youth" is someone who......

- Builds community ties
- Helps create a safe, healthy and appealing community
- Involves themselves and others in civic issues and activities

For more information on the Celebrating Youth Awards Program, please call **951-736-2374.**